New Zealand Masters Athletics 10000m Champs
Held as part of The Agency Group 10000m Festival

Newtown Park, Wellington - 5 December 2020

M35
1st 107 Nick Horspool M38 Wellington Scottish Athletics Club 31:37.32
2nd* 110 Hiro Tanimoto M35 Wellington Scottish Athletics Club 31:47.13
2nd 202 Geoff Ferry M37 Wellington Scottish Athletics Club 33:01.29
3rd 207 Alasdair Saunders M39 Wellington Scottish Athletics Club 34:02.26
4th 302 Nicolas Vessiot M36 Wellington Scottish Athletics Club 39:51.65
5th 316 Frank Grieve M35 Wellington Scottish Athletics Club 45:03.29
-- Brad Wong M37 Wellington Scottish Athletics Club DNF
-- Dion Gamperle M36 Wellington Scottish Athletics Club DNS
-- Hayden Smith M37 Wellington Scottish Athletics Club DNS
- Nick Whalley M38 Victoria University of Wellington Athletics Club DNS

*Guest silver (not a permanent resident/citizen of NZ)

M40
1st 203 Daniel Clendon M44 Wellington Harrier Athletics Club 33:03.70
2nd 219 James  Waite M44 Wellington Harrier Athletics Club 37:05.62
3rd 305 Adrian Macquet M41 Wellington Scottish Athletics Club 41:35.56
4th 308 Bill Wang M43 Wellington Scottish Athletics Club 42:08.66

5th 328 Chandra Gowda M42 Victoria University of Wellington Athletics Club 46:37.77

M45
1st 204 Stephen Day M45 Wellington Scottish Athletics Club 33:11.65
2nd 216 Simon  Keller M46 Wellington Scottish Athletics Club 36:05.88
3rd 226 Paul Barwick M45 Wellington Scottish Athletics Club 37:28.64
4th 307 Willie Gunn M49 Wellington Harrier Athletics Club 41:41.03
5th 313 Matyas James M46 Wellington Scottish Athletics Club 44:18.66
-- Sean Lake M49 Wellington Scottish Athletics Club DNF

M50
1st 210 Grant McLean M52 Wellington Scottish Athletics Club 34:13.90
2nd 222 Michael Wray M53 Wellington Scottish Athletics Club 37:15.24
3rd 225 Jim Jones M53 Wellington Scottish Athletics Club 37:23.81
4th 304 William Twiss M52 Feilding Moa Harriers 40:47.34
5th 306 Terry Fraser M50 Wellington Harrier Athletics Club 41:36.77
6th 311 Colin Price M54 Wellington Harrier Athletics Club 42:10.70
-- Nicholas Bagnall M51 Wellington Scottish Athletics Club DNF
-- Gerard Gordon M51 Wellington Scottish Athletics Club DNF

-~ Nick Perry M50 Wellington Harrier Athletics Club DNS



M55
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

M60
1st
2nd

M65
1st

M70
1st
2nd

M75
1st

W35
1st
2nd

W40
1st

W55
1st

W60
1st

W65
1st

213 Peter
303 Paul
317 Bruce
330 Glen
-- Don
- James
-- David
-- lan

312 Dave
336 lan

329 Gavin
-- Richard

325 Graeme
327 Brian

333 Alan

228 Ingrid
314 Sierra

332 Marketa
- Mel

310 Victoria

321 Betty
-- Terri

315 Michele

Stevens
Hewitson
Atmore
Wallis
Stevens
Turner
Creamer
Macfarlane

Holland
Morton

Smith
Owen

Adams
Hayes

Jones

Cree
Ryland

Langova
Stevens

Humphries

Harp
Grimmett

Allison

M56
M57
M55
M56
M58
M57
M57
M58

Mé61
Mé64

M67
M69

M71
M73

M75

W37
W37

W42
w43

W56

W60
W62

W65

Wellington Scottish Athletics Club
Wellington Harrier Athletics Club
Olympic Harriers Athletic CLub
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club
Wellington Harrier Athletics Club
Wellington Harrier Athletics Club

Wellington Harrier Athletics Club
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club

Athletics Tauranga

Victoria University of Wellington Athletics Club

Athletics Tauranga
Wellington Harrier Athletics Club

Egmont Athletics

Olympic Harriers Athletic CLub
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club

Wellington Scottish Athletics Club
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club

Wellington Harrier Athletics Club

Wellington Scottish Athletics Club
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club

Wellington Scottish Athletics Club

34:49.58
40:00.67
45:06.17
47:05.18
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS

42:16.18
1:03:03.68

46:40.62
DNS

46:28.80
46:30.01

56:41.48

37:44.56
44:41.16

52:35.14
DNF

42:10.27 CR

45:38.50
DNF

44:41.87 NZR



