## **New Zealand Masters Athletics 10000m Champs**

## Held as part of The Agency Group 10000m Festival

Newtown Park, Wellington - 5 December 2020

M35											
1st	107	Nick	Horspool	M38	Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	31:37.32					
2nd*		Hiro	Tanimoto		Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	31:47.13					
2nd	202	Geoff	Ferry		Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	33:01.29					
3rd	207	Alasdair	Saunders		Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	34:02.26					
4th	302	Nicolas	Vessiot	M36	Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	39:51.65					
5th	316	Frank	Grieve	M35	Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	45:03.29					
		Brad	Wong	M37	Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	DNF					
		Dion	Gamperle	M36	Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	DNS					
		Hayden	Smith	M37	Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	DNS					
		Nick	Whalley	M38	Victoria University of Wellington Athletics Club	DNS					
*Guest silver (not a permanent resident/citizen of NZ)											
M40											
1st	202	Daniel	Clendon	N///	Wellington Harrier Athletics Club	33:03.70					
2nd		James	Waite		Wellington Harrier Athletics Club	37:05.62					
3rd		Adrian	Macquet		Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	41:35.56					
4th	308		Wang		Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	42:08.66					
5th		Chandra	U		Victoria University of Wellington Athletics Club	46:37.77					
3	320	Chanara	Comaa		victoria dinversity of victimgton rametas elas	10.57.77					
M45											
1st	204	Stephen	Day	M45	Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	33:11.65					
2nd	216	Simon	Keller	M46	Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	36:05.88					
3rd	226	Paul	Barwick	M45	Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	37:28.64					
4th	307	Willie	Gunn		Wellington Harrier Athletics Club	41:41.03					
5th		Matyas	James		Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	44:18.66					
		Sean	Lake	M49	Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	DNF					
M50											
1st	210	Grant	McLean	M52	Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	34:13.90					
2nd	222	Michael	Wray		Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	37:15.24					
3rd	225	Jim	Jones		Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	37:23.81					
4th	304	William	Twiss		Feilding Moa Harriers	40:47.34					
5th		Terry	Fraser		Wellington Harrier Athletics Club	41:36.77					
6th		Colin	Price		Wellington Harrier Athletics Club	42:10.70					
		Nicholas	Bagnall	M51	Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	DNF					
		Gerard	Gordon	M51	Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	DNF					
		Nick	Perry	M50	Wellington Harrier Athletics Club	DNS					

M55						
1st	213	Peter	Stevens	M56	Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	34:49.58
2nd	303	Paul	Hewitson	M57	Wellington Harrier Athletics Club	40:00.67
3rd	317	Bruce	Atmore	M55	Olympic Harriers Athletic CLub	45:06.17
4th	330	Glen	Wallis	M56	Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	47:05.18
		Don	Stevens	M58	Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	DNF
		James	Turner	M57	Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	DNF
		David	Creamer	M57	Wellington Harrier Athletics Club	DNS
		lan	Macfarlane	M58	Wellington Harrier Athletics Club	DNS
B4C0						
M60	212	Davis	Halland	N/C1	Mallington Harrier Athletics Club	42.16.10
1st	336	Dave	Holland Morton		Wellington Foottich Athletics Club	42:16.18 1:03:03.68
2nd	330	Idli	MOLIOII	10104	Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	1.03.03.06
M65						
1st	329	Gavin	Smith	M67	Athletics Tauranga	46:40.62
		Richard	Owen	M69	Victoria University of Wellington Athletics Club	DNS
M70						
1st		Graeme			Athletics Tauranga	46:28.80
2nd	327	Brian	Hayes	M73	Wellington Harrier Athletics Club	46:30.01
M75						
1st	222	Alan	Jones	N/7E	Egmont Athletics	56:41.48
130	333	Alaii	Jones	10173	Egmont Atmetics	30.41.48
W35						
1st	228	Ingrid	Cree	W37	Olympic Harriers Athletic CLub	37:44.56
2nd	314	Sierra	Ryland	W37	Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	44:41.16
14/40						
W40	222	N 4 1 - 1 -		14/42	Well's a constant Alberta Clair	F2 2F 44
1st		Marketa	_		Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	52:35.14
		Mel	Stevens	W43	Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	DNF
W55						
1st	310	Victoria	Humphries	W56	Wellington Harrier Athletics Club	42:10.27 CR
			•			
W60						
1st	321	Betty	Harp	W60	Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	45:38.50
		Terri	Grimmett	W62	Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	DNF
W65						
	215	Michele	Allican	\ <i>\IE</i> =	Wollington Scottish Athlatics Club	11.11 07 NJD
1st	212	wiichele	AIII2011	COVV	Wellington Scottish Athletics Club	44:41.87 NZR